
ââ

ââ

ââ ââ ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ
ââ

ââ ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ ââ

ââ

ââ ââ ââ
ââ ââ ââ ââ ââ

ââ ââ ââ
ââ ââ ââ ââ ââ ââ ââ ââ

ââ

ââ ââ
ââ ââ ââ ââ ââ ââ

ââ ââ ââ ââ ââ

ââ
ââââ

ââââ

ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ
ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââââââ
ââââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ ââ
ââ ââ

ââ ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ

ââââ
ââââââ

ââ
ââââ

ââââ

ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââââ

ââââ

ââ

ââ

ââââ

ââ

ââââ

ââââ

ââââââââââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââââââ

ââ
ââââ

ââ

ââ

ââââ
ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ
ââââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ
ââââ

ââ
ââ
ââââââ

ââââââââ

ââ

ââ
ââââââ

ââ

ââ

ââââ

ââââââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ
ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ ââ ââ
ââ ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ ââ ââ
ââ

ââ ââ
ââ

ââ ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââââââââââ
ââââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ

ââââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ
ââââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââââ
ââ

ââ

ââ ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ ââ ââ ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ ââ ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ ââ

ââââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ
ââââââââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ
ââ
ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ
ââ

ââââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ
ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ

ââ

óó
ó
ó
ó
óó

óó
ó

óóó
ó
ó
ó
óó

óó JJJ

J

!!!
!

2
2 2

2

2

2

2
2 2

y
y
y y

y y
y
y y

2

I

2

I

2
I

I

2
I

22

I

I

I

2 I
2

I
2

I
I

2

2

I

I

2

2
I I

2

22

2

I

I

II

I

×

×

×

×2 I

2

I I
I

I

!?+

â

ÑØ

Úð

ÑØ

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

â

â
ÑØ ÑØ

ÑØ

â

â

â

ÑØ

â

!

ÑÕ

ÑÕ

ÑØ
â

â

ÑØ

â
ÑØ

!

!

!

â

â
ÑØ

ÑÔ§

Ï

é

!

! !

k

k

k

k

k

k

k
k !·k

k

k

k

!Ý

!Ý

()

()

()

()

 Fuller Helispot

 610 Dip

ICP

Hydrant

DPA-02

DPA-01

DPA-03

DPZ-01

DPZ-02

DPF-01

DPF-03

DPF-02

 H-1

H-12

H-2

H-3

H-4

H-5

DPT-02

CMD-8

CMD-7

H-6

H-7
H-8

DPF-04

DPF-05

DPF-06

H-11North Rim 
Helibase

H-9

DPT-12

DPT-13
DPT-14

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
   

 

 

 

 

 

DIV A

DIV T

DIV Z

DIV F

Sunset Drive

W-6Baccess

State Route 67

P Street

LindbergHill Road

Headquarter

Parking

Cam
pgr

oun
d

Road

Tipover

Springs Road

Yavapai

North
 Loop

Ba
llfie

ld 
Ro

ad

Helibase

Road

Kanabownits

Tower R
oad

NE-6A Road

W-8Road

Fawn Spring

Road Two

Coconino

Street

Administrative
Road

NE
-3

Ro
ad

North Village Loop

Row
e W

ell
Road

-Pa
ved

Comanche

Point Road

Fire Point
Road

Tiyo PointSpur 1

Old Bright Angel

Trail Access

Closed Road

Yaki Poin t
Road

Jica
rilla

Poin
t R

oad

W-8A
Ro

ad

FS268 Road

Tiyo
Point Spur 2

Po
we

r L
ine

 R
oa

d

LookoutTower Road

South Lancelot

Point Road

Ceda
r Moun

tain

Road
-Dirt

Cape Final Road

Walla Valley Road

Cryst
al Creek Road

W-6B

Er
em

ita
 Ta

nk
 Ro

ad

Fa
wn

Sp
ring

Ro
ad

One

NE
-4A

Ro
ad

Point Imperial Road

Walhalla Glades Spur

Be
div

ere
Po

int
Road

South Entrance Road

Upper Little
Park Road

NW
-1C

Ro
ad

Th
om

ps
on

Ca
ny

on
Ro

ad

Lo
we

r L
ittle

Pa
rk Road

Fra
nc

ois
Ma

the
s P

oin
t R

oa
d

Old North Entrance Road

Ko
mo

P o
int

Ro
ad

Tiy
o P

oin
t

West Boundary Road

Wes
t R

im
Dr

ive
Elephant Bog Road

Wa
lha

lla
Gl

ad
es

Ro
ad

Swamp Point Road

Kanabownits Road

Cape Solitude Road

Point Sublime Road

Ca
pe

Ro
ya

l R
oa

d

803

611Z

204

445H

4232D

420AA

445T

4232E

274C

63
2A

616D

6532

68
41

6430

6604
6519

6456

D2
36

2

268
U

6926

68
36

6312

68
88

6310

6610

9121L

64066327

223Q

64
50

267
4

22
3A

B

6090

2689

203
A

257
1

42
5W

830

4231D

3767A

20
4A

A

40
13

231F

61
1A

6452

66
08

6092

2694

4240

206T

213A1

611

766U

611H

612AA

68
15

2700

23
0E

B

239A1

3034N

277
9

632AA

2629

415GC

6079

64
26

22
3S

63
01

219D

2589

231D

415G

4015

611K

274EA

6464

2677

2693

2695

26
83

2559

26
38

610

268
6

223K

230AA

365
2

611J

937

230AH

611G1

415GB

2685

26
39

2892

22
2R

270J

22
3R

209B

2791

268D

2584

230EE

219
F

425L

219P

420D

25
96

445R

4218A

758G

611P

68
46

3651

420A

274A

611F

239G

26
87

611G

2630

223C

1046

694
4

420K

270Q

42
31

C

3663

214AA

612J

270U

2894

41
5E

420G

274B

831

4232C

525B

42
39

268E

525

3702

6055

1054D

274FC

1047

6544

1049

2666

230
E

213E

6315

3497

3506

230D

612H

6938

294A

230

3507

209K

2678

580

270E

293AF

425U

256
4

6466

610X

270T

420B

239B

AZ-64T

250
7

22

207C

415D

2698

610B

26
96

270H

3553

204A

274E

270D

42
31

250
6

34206.1

750

63
0B

214G

415F

293D

423
2

271V

522

270
L 219B

272C

268C

216
B

425B

2501

610Q

274F

271BN

222Y

422P

223J

22
1

762

1050

400

758

272A

223A 9083C

230A

220

214F

268F

213A

2501

4218

219A

4008

328

294D

765D

425A

270G

270F

213

268A

274

765M

270

271B

293A

207

270
A

272
766

422E

211

222

223

422D

209 445E

425

223

293

214

294

272D 631

268

268

26
79

223B

563

21
9V

699
0

612S

25
09

61
2A

6548

420J

616

415C

400
A

274FA

1050D

420H

61
0W

22
2A

270S 21
9

219

4221

1048

2632

6056

2558

61
0T

6330

230M

271
E

271E

32
8H

6314

44
5H

B

420F

259
9

2599

219U

223P

422M

26
8B

1054

641

422F

219J

3510A

2557

214T

609
609

418

226

2560

632

230
C

23
0C

270

44
5D

612

231

231

271A

206B

214B

415

226

216

21
6

420

239

239

25
0

445
A

462

271

206

AZ-67

AZ
-67

610

61
0

89
10

89
10

8910

2684
2684

111°40.5'W

111°40.5'W

111°42'W

111°42'W

111°43.5'W

111°43.5'W

111°45'W

111°45'W

111°46.5'W

111°46.5'W

111°48'W

111°48'W

111°49.5'W

111°49.5'W

111°51'W

111°51'W

111°52.5'W

111°52.5'W

111°54'W

111°54'W

111°55.5'W

111°55.5'W

111°57'W

111°57'W

111°58.5'W

111°58.5'W

112°0'W

112°0'W

112°1.5'W

112°1.5'W

112°3'W

112°3'W

112°4.5'W

112°4.5'W

112°6'W

112°6'W

112°7.5'W

112°7.5'W

112°9'W

112°9'W

112°10.5'W

112°10.5'W

112°12'W

112°12'W

112°13.5'W

112°13.5'W

112°15'W

112°15'W

112°16.5'W

112°16.5'W

112°18'W

112°18'W

112°19.5'W

112°19.5'W112°21'W

111°39'W

36°28.5'N

36°28.5'N

36°27'N

36°27'N

36°25.5'N

36°25.5'N

36°24'N

36°24'N

36°22.5'N

36°22.5'N

36°21'N

36°21'N

36°19.5'N

36°19.5'N

36°18'N

36°18'N

36°16.5'N

36°16.5'N

36°15'N

36°15'N

36°13.5'N

36°13.5'N

36°12'N

36°12'N

36°10.5'N

36°10.5'N

36°9'N

36°9'N

36°7.5'N

36°7.5'N

36°6'N

36°6'N

36°4.5'N

36°4.5'N

36°3'N

0 3 61.5
Miles

Assignment Breaks

() Division

Fire Points
k Aerial Ignition (planned)
!· Airstrip or Airport
! Drop Point
!?+ Fire Origin
ÑÔ§ Helibase
â Helispot
Úð Incident Command Post
ÑÕ RepeaterÏ

é Sling Site
!Ý Spot Fire
ÑØ Water Source

Other
Fireline

Uncontrolled Fire Edge
óóóó Completed Dozer Line

Completed Line
2 2I I Hand Line
2 2y y Road as Completed Line

J J J! ! Completed Burnout
× Other

Planning Area
Roads

Forest Service Road
FS High Clearance Road
Public Road
Administrative Road

ââ ââ ââ ââ ââ Closed Road
Contingency Lines

Contingency
Primary

Values At Risk
No Helicopter Dipping

"# NPS Radio Tower
8 Park Service Structures
!v Frog Tank
1s SW Wallow Flycatcher

NOGO Nest Buffer
MSO Habitat
Below Rim Fish
MSO Pack
FS Priority Watershed

Ü

Point Latitude Longitude
Fuller Helispot N 36 23.97700 W 112 07.88900
North Rim Helibase N 36 13.018 W 112 03.933
610 Dip N 36 20.44900 W 112 05.25700
H-1 N 36 20.36978 W 112 05.17678
H-2 N 36 24.166 W 112 03.694
H-3 N 36 19.450 W 112 06.817
H-4 N 36 20.288 W 112 06.977
H-5 N 36 15.232 W 112 2.36
H-6 N 36 15.040 W 111 59.583
H-7 N 36 24.918 W 112 05.355
H-8 N 36 24.507 W 111 57.412
H-9 N 36 28.113 W 112 03.800
H-11 N 36 13.084 W 111 57.151

DPA-01 N 36 13.95626 W 112 03.69812
DPA-02 N 36 16.10600 W 112 03.23900
DPA-03 N 36 17.42831 W 112 04.97832
DPF-01 N 36 20.43800 W 112 05.55400
DPF-02 N 36 24.16600 W 112 03.69400
DPF-03 N 36 20.27600 W 112 02.78500
DPF-04 N 36 23.587 W 112 7.117
DPF-05 N 36 25.028 W 112 05.505
DPF-06 N 36 26.785 W 112 4.207
DPT-01 N 36 18.190 W 111 59.702
DPT-02 N 36 18.518 W 112 1.675
DPT-11 N 36 33.071 W 111 59.785
DPT-12 N 36 26.643 W 111 58.625
DPT-13 N 36 24.377 W 111 57.471
DPT-14 N 36 24.439 W 111 55.023
DPZ-01 N 36 13.69600 W 112 03.55300
DPZ-02 N 36 15.47200 W 112 00.19500

ICP N 36 23.10455 W 112 08.61808

Water Source Hydrant N 36 12.93173 W 112 03.56155

Fuller Fire
Operational Map
AZ-GCP-000093

Day Shift
7/29/2016

14,493 Acres
As of 7/29/2016


